
Scratchings on competition day - please text 0428 889 697

Arena familiarisation mounted or unmounted (at the walk only): 7:15 to 7:45am

INDOOR ARENA
Carly Boon and Tracey Tillman
Everyday Equestrian Novice 2.2
8:08 Ella Beissel CALLERYANAS ARCHERS TARGET 23 IS - Intermediate 
8:16 Rosie Harvey EQUINEAFFAIR CASPER 2541 IS - Senior
8:24 Matilda Whitehouse KINGSTOWN ERICKSON 2369 IS - Senior
8:32 Caitlin Ashby JAZAIL ZARR 1541 IS - Senior
8:40 Sarah Price GRANDVIEW MOMENTUM 2236 IS - Senior
8:48 April Air WIZZ BANG 2340 IS - Senior
8:56 Chloe Wedd CRUSADER S 2390 Youth
9:04 Ella Beissel KIRBY PARK CHERRY BLOSSOM 2349 IS - Intermediate 

15 minute break

Everyday Equestrian Novice 2.2 Continued
9:27 Jacqueline Sparnon BAIN PARK NEBIOLO 1788 Pony
9:35 Amity Hancock DYNAMIK GREAT EXPECTATIONS P273 Pony
9:43 Joann Lloyd SLM MASTERMIND 2177 OTT
9:51 Naomi Vanderweg HADEAN 6 OTT
9:59 Ryan Fletcher DREAMTIME MI 2361 AOR
10:07 Lisa Fehrmann PERFECT DANCER BHI 2241 AOR
10:15 Chloe Wedd CARAMELO CABALLERO 1 CR - Youth

15 minute break

Everyday Equestrian Novice 2.3
10:38 Ella Beissel KIRBY PARK CHERRY BLOSSOM 2349 IS - Intermediate 
10:46 Rosie Harvey EQUINEAFFAIR CASPER 2541 IS - Senior
10:54 Matilda Whitehouse KINGSTOWN ERICKSON 2369 IS - Senior
11:02 Sarah Price GRANDVIEW MOMENTUM 2236 IS - Senior
11:10 Caitlin Ashby JAZAIL ZARR 1541 IS - Senior
11:18 April Air WIZZ BANG 2340 IS - Senior
11:26 Micaela Butler SON OF ODIN 2347 IS - Senior
11:34 Ella Beissel CALLERYANAS ARCHERS TARGET 23 IS - Intermediate 
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TINY TOTS 11:45am
Willow Mitchell REGGIE Set Test 10
Chelsea Haggett CHARLIE Set Test 11
Hannah Humphries CLAUDE Set Test 12
Zara Lally JAZAIL MARASI Set Test 13

DCSA 2022 LEADERBOARD PRESENTATIONS 

Tiny Tots Pony and Rider of the Year: Willow Mitchell and Reggie

Australian Stock Horse and Rider of the Year: Naomi Zirnsak and Ballandown Commander

Runner-up: Nicole Wagner and Tarrawonga Havok 

AOR Horse and Rider of the Year: Verity Hayman and Heathmont Roulette

Runner-up: Lisa Ashby and New World Divine

Closed Restricted Horse and Rider of the Year: Elise Spark and Ballandown Lobo

Runner-up: Naomi Zirnsak and Ballandown Commander

Closed Restricted Pony and Rider of the Year: Zena Alliu and Naboo Gold De Luxe

FEI Horse and Rider of the Year: Cheryl Hatswell and Ponderosa Stud Lucious

Runners-up: Karen Horsell and Guizo Da Ferraria and Ruth Schneeberger and Roxleigh Fidelio

Open Horse and Rider of the Year: Cheryl Hatswell and Ponderosa Stud First Royal

Runner-up: Anne Smith and Shadows Tollinski

Open Pony and Rider of the Year: Ruth Thompson and CP Tristan

Runner-up: Sarah Tickner and Nilton Del Pierro

Youth Horse and Rider of the Year: Sophie Gardiner and Arawn

Runner-up: Keeley Menadue and Freemans Lodge Rocksette

Jobina Kennedy and Jody Cavuoto (Shadow Judges: Advanced - Janene Clark, Medium - Carly Boon)

Horseland Adelaide Advanced 5.2
12:30 Anne Smith FIRE FLY 2308 Open
12:38 Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE 2013 Open
12:46 Tianna Jenke LORD BENTLEY 2380 Youth
12:54 Lisa Ashby NEW WORLD DIVINE 1970 AOR
13:02 Verity Hayman HEATHMONT ROULETTE 1572 AOR

Birdrise Farm Stays Inter 1
13:15 Marlene Hunt FABULOSO F 1118 Open
13:25 Lisa Finn AKIRAH AKEBONO 1232 Open
13:35 Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI 2086 Open

Birdrise Farm Stays Grand Prix
13:50 Karen Horsell GUIZO DA FERRARIA 1968 Open

Birdrise Farm Stays Inter B
14:05 Ruth Schneeberger ROXLEIGH FIDELIO 166 Open

15 minute break



Horseland Adelaide Advanced 5.3
14:30 Tianna Jenke LORD BENTLEY 2380 Youth
14:38 Melissa Boekel REGAL WOLKENDANCE 2013 Open
14:46 Anne Smith FIRE FLY 2308 Open
14:54 Lisa Ashby NEW WORLD DIVINE 1970 AOR

Birdrise Farm Stays Elementary 3.2
15:07 Chloe Wedd FORREST GUMPP 1949 Youth
15:15 Micaela Butler SON OF ODIN 2347 IS - Senior
15:23 Amelia Stacey CARIBBEAN BHI 2346 AOR
15:31 Megan Evans HEATHMONT ROMANCE 2388 AOR
15:39 Ruth Thompson CP TRISTAN 2145 Pony
15:47 Lucy Williams COVER GIRL BHI 2315 Open
15:55 Renee Everest APH TITANIUM 2095 Open

15 minute break

Horseland Adelaide Medium 4.2
16:18 Verity Hayman HEATHMONT ROULETTE 1572 AOR
16:26 Sophie Gardiner ARAWN 2351 IS - Senior
16:34 Tara Lloyd AVONDALE BILLY THE KID 1577 Pony

Birdrise Farm Stays Elementary 3.3
16:47 Chloe Wedd FORREST GUMPP 1949 Youth
16:55 Megan Evans HEATHMONT ROMANCE 2388 AOR
17:03 Amelia Stacey CARIBBEAN BHI 2346 AOR
17:11 Ruth Thompson CP TRISTAN 2145 Pony
17:19 Renee Everest APH TITANIUM 2095 Open
17:27 Lucy Williams COVER GIRL BHI 2315 Open

Horseland Adelaide Medium 4.3
17:40 Tara Lloyd AVONDALE BILLY THE KID 1577 Pony
17:48 Sophie Gardiner ARAWN 2351 IS - Senior

OUTDOOR ARENA
Phoebe Foulkes and Robbie Buller
Everyday Equestrian Preliminary 1.2
8:01 Stella Carmichael CLOVER PARK JESTER 15 IS - Primary
8:09 Annabelle Knowles SUGARGUM UABBA FERN 2471 IS - Intermediate 
8:17 Eliza Spiers HILLSWOOD BEATRICE 2367 IS - Intermediate 
8:25 Sarah Wotton POPPY PRIMROSE 2 IS - Intermediate 
8:33 Asha Jolly RIVINGTON BOOMER 1911 IS - Intermediate 
8:41 Jessica Wedd BELLUCCIS BOY 2510 IS - Senior
8:49 Jessica Mccleave KADON PARK VICTORIOUS 2463 IS - Senior
8:57 Indy Berden BEAU RIVAGE 9 IS - Senior
9:05 Stella Carmichael OSIRIS ANDY PANDY 16 IS - Primary
9:13 Holly Wotton GIGGLES 3 IS - Primary
9:21 Lyla Woolston MISS PHILOMENA 22 IS - Primary

15 minute break

Everyday Equestrian Preliminary 1.2 Continued
9:44 Erin Clark FIREBIRD 4 OTT



9:52 Eleanor Ballinger COVERT AFFAIRS 2303 OTT
10:00 Alexi Kentish BRIN TIO 2517 AOR
10:08 Verity Hayman ACACIA RIDGE RIO 2553 AOR
10:16 Zoe Boardman EMPRESS ROSE 2532 CR - Open
10:24 Amity Hancock DYNAMIK GREAT EXPECTATIONS P273 Pony

15 minute break

Everyday Equestrian Preliminary 1.3
10:47 Stella Carmichael CLOVER PARK JESTER 15 IS - Primary
10:55 Eliza Spiers HILLSWOOD BEATRICE 2367 IS - Intermediate 
11:03 Annabelle Knowles SUGARGUM UABBA FERN 2471 IS - Intermediate 
11:11 Asha Jolly RIVINGTON BOOMER 1911 IS - Intermediate 
11:19 Sarah Wotton POPPY PRIMROSE 2 IS - Intermediate 
11:27 Jessica Mccleave KADON PARK VICTORIOUS 2463 IS - Senior
11:35 Indy Berden BEAU RIVAGE 9 IS - Senior
11:43 Jessica Wedd BELLUCCIS BOY 2510 IS - Senior
11:51 Holly Wotton GIGGLES 3 IS - Primary
11:59 Lyla Woolston MISS PHILOMENA 22 IS - Primary
12:07 Stella Carmichael OSIRIS ANDY PANDY 16 IS - Primary

Carly Boon and Tracey Tillman
Everyday Equestrian Novice 2.3 Continued
12:20 Chloe Wedd CRUSADER S 2390 Youth
12:28 Joann Lloyd SLM MASTERMIND 2177 OTT
12:36 Naomi Vanderweg HADEAN 6 OTT
12:44 Lisa Fehrmann PERFECT DANCER BHI 2241 AOR
12:52 Ryan Fletcher DREAMTIME MI 2361 AOR
13:00 Chloe Wedd CARAMELO CABALLERO 1 CR - Youth

Phoebe Foulkes and Robbie Buller
Everyday Equestrian Preliminary 1.3 Continued
13:13 Alexi Kentish BRIN TIO 2517 AOR
13:21 Eleanor Ballinger COVERT AFFAIRS 2303 OTT
13:29 Erin Clark FIREBIRD 4 OTT

Birdrise Farm Stays Elementary 3.2 CR
13:42 Maddison Collins KYALLA AUTUMN NIGHT 2220 CR - Youth
13:50 Elise Spark BALLANDOWN LOBO 7 CR - Open
13:58 Naomi Zirnsak BALLANDOWN COMMANDER 2266 CR - Open

Horseland Adelaide Prep C
14:11 Alyssa Betts REINMAN 601 OTT
14:16 Karen Wilson I P P SIR CEDRIC 2535 OTT

15 minute break

Birdrise Farm Stays Elementary 3.3CR
14:36 Naomi Zirnsak BALLANDOWN COMMANDER 2266 CR - Open
14:44 Elise Spark BALLANDOWN LOBO 7 CR - Open
14:52 Maddison Collins KYALLA AUTUMN NIGHT 2220 CR - Youth

Horseland Adelaide Prep B
15:05 Alyssa Betts REINMAN 601 OTT



15:10 Karen Wilson I P P SIR CEDRIC 2535 OTT
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